
Mr Derek Smeall 

Principal 

Glasgow Kelvin College 

Springburn Campus 

123 Flemington Road 

Glasgow 

G21 4TD 

By email only 

Dear Mr Smeall 

INDUSTRIAL ACTION 

I refer to my letter (by email) of 25 February 2021 containing the statutory ballot result in 

pursuit of the dispute lodged by the EIS at the NJNC meeting on 20th August 2020 around 

the use of instructors instead of lecturers. 

I hereby give notice that affected EIS members employed by Glasgow Kelvin College will be 

asked to undertake a programme of discontinuous strike action on the following dates -   

Tuesday 16th March 

Thursday 25th March  

Wednesday 31st March, Thursday 1st April  

Tuesday 20th April , Wednesday 21st April 

Tuesday 27th April, Wednesday 28th April , Thursday 29th April 

Tuesday 4th May, Wednesday 5th May, Thursday 6th May 

Tuesday 11th May, Wednesday 12th May, Thursday 13th May 2021 

Further dates will be notified in due course. 

Please note that, in terms of category, the affected members are all the EIS members 

employed by Glasgow Kelvin College: 

1. Lecturing staff (promoted or non-promoted) located in:-

• 1200 Westerhouse Road, Glasgow G34 9HZ – 25 members

• 123 Flemington Street, Springburn Glasgow G21 4TD – 189 members

• 2 Haghill Road, Glasgow G31 3SR – 43 members
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• West End Campus, 75 Hotspur Street, Glasgow G20 8JL – 12 members 

• (Childcare/Early years centre) Blairtummock House, 20 Baldinnie 

Road, Glasgow G34 9EE – 2 members 

2. Management 

• 123 Flemington Street, Springburn Glasgow G21 4TD – 1 member 

 

The above affected members will be called upon to take part in this action. 

 

At the time this notice is given, the number of affected members is 272. This information 

is drawn from our membership database held centrally at this office. This database draws 

on information provided by our members and local representatives. Whilst significant effort 

is made to keep the database up-to-date, it is subject to possible defects in that we may 

not have up-to-date information from our members on their job titles and/or workplaces. 

 

This communication is given for the purpose of Section 234A of the Trade Union and Labour 

Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Larry Flanagan 

General Secretary 




